## PROJECT STABILIZATION AGREEMENT PRIME CONTRACTOR LETTER OF ASSENT

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, a California Public School District, acting by and

|       | through its Board of Education ("the District").                                |    |
|-------|---|----|
| FROM: | Steve Davey   |    |
|       | (Name of Contractor) 13220 Evening Creek Drive South, Suite 103                 |    |
|       | San Diego, CA 92128   |    |
|       | 858-513-7199 (City, State, Zip Code)  |    |
|       | (Telephone/Fax) steved@byrom-davey.com / kelleyp@byrom-davey.co (Email Address) | om |
|       | Steve Davey   |    |
|       | (Name(s) of Contractor's Authorized Executive(s)                                |    |

This is to confirm that my Company agrees to be party to and bound by the <u>San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S</u> ("Agreement"), effective July 28, 2009, and as subsequently amended, as such Agreement may from time to time be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to CC25-0281-05-00-00 – Turf Field and Track Surface Replacement at Lincoln High School, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors and others covered by the PSA of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to the District's Contract Compliance Office an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

| Executed By:  |                  | 08/28/2024            |
|---------------|------------------|-----------------------|
| (Signature of | Company Officer) | (Date)                |
| Steve Davey   |                  | President & Secretary |
| (Typed or     | Printed Name)    | (Title)               |

TO:

## **SUBCONTRACTORS LIST**

Bidder: Byrom-Davey, Inc.

Address: 13220 Evening Creek Drive South, Suite 103, San Diego, Ca 92128

Telephone: 858-513-7199 Email: steved@byrom-davey.com kelleyp@byrom-davey.com

Bidder(s) Authorized Representative(s): Steve Davey

## PROJECT: TURF FIELD AND TRACK SURFACE REPLACEMENT AT LINCOLN HIGH SCHOOL

If a subcontractor is performing more than one trade, please <u>list all trades separately</u> in case there is a need for a subcontractor substitution after awarding the contract.

| TRADE/PORTION OF<br>THE WORK | SUBCONTRACTOR NAME<br>AND LICENSE NUMBER     | LICENSE<br>CLASSIFICATION | SUBCONTRACTOR<br>BUSINESS LOCATION                              | % OF<br>CONTRACT<br>VALUE | DIR REG. NO. |
|------------------------------|--|---------------------------|---|---------------------------|--------------|
| AC Paving                    | RAP Engineering<br>LLC<br>1100708            | Α                         | 503 E MISSION RD<br>SAN MARCOS,<br>CA 92069                     | 2.54%                     | 100 101 4442 |
| Surveying                    | SWS Engineering,<br>Inc.<br>CA LS 7385       | LS                        | 1635 Lake San<br>Marcos Dr #200<br>San Marcos, Ca<br>92078      | 0.5%                      | 100 000 8599 |
| Track Surfacing              | Beynon Sports<br>Surfacing Inc.<br>883198    | C15, A,<br>C-61/D12       | 19600 SW 129TH<br>AVE SUITE A<br>TUALATIN, OR 9<br>7062         | 13.40%                    | 100 000 4698 |
| Cement<br>Treatment          | Pavement Recycling<br>Systems Inc.<br>569352 | A, C12                    | 10240 SAN SEVAINE<br>WAY<br>JURUPA VALLEY,<br>CA 91752          | 5.07%                     | 100 000 3363 |
| Synthetic Turf               | FieldTurf USA Inc<br>849044                  | C-61/D12, A,<br>C27       | 7445 COTE-DE-LIESSE<br>SUITE 200<br>MONTREAL QUEBEC,<br>H4T 1G2 | 26.64%                    | 100 000 4625 |
| Rebar                        | Quality Rebar, Inc.                          | C50                       | P O BOX 501877<br>SAN DIEGO, CA<br>92150                        | 0.2%                      | 100 000 0745 |
| Electrical                   | ACE Electric, Inc. 835109                    | C10, A, B                 | PO BOX 601071<br>SAN DIEGO, CA<br>92160                         | 6.96%                     | 100 000 1519 |
|                              |  |                           |   |                           |              |
|                              |  |                           |   |                           |              |
|                              |  |                           |   |                           |              |
|                              |  |                           |   |                           |              |

1/2023 **E-4** 

| TRADE/PORTION OF<br>THE WORK | SUBCONTRACTOR NAME<br>AND LICENSE NUMBER | LICENSE<br>CLASSIFICATION | SUBCONTRACTOR<br>BUSINESS LOCATION | % OF<br>CONTRACT<br>VALUE | DIR REG. NO. |
|------------------------------|--|---------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------|
|                              |  |                           |                                    |                           |              |
|                              |  |                           |                                    |                           |              |
|                              |  |                           |                                    |                           |              |
|                              |  |                           |                                    |                           |              |
|                              |  |                           |                                    |                           |              |
|                              |  |                           |                                    |                           |              |
|                              |  |                           |                                    |                           |              |
|                              |  |                           |                                    |                           |              |
|                              |  |                           |                                    |                           |              |
|                              |  |                           |                                    |                           |              |
|                              |  |                           |                                    |                           |              |

**NOTE:** Under Public Contract Code section 4100 et. seq. known as the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act, all subcontractors (defined under Public Contract Code section 4113 and Business & Professions Code section 7026) to the prime contractor performing work in excess of 0.5% of the bid must be listed. **At time of bid**, Bidder must list the name and location of business, contractor's license number, trade/portion of work, and the DIR Registration Number of every listed subcontractor. **Within twenty-four (24) hours of the bid opening**, provide all required information on the Subcontractors List per Public Contract Code section 4104(a)(3)(A).

<u>Percentage of Contract Value</u>: The Bidder shall stipulate what percentage of work a subcontractor will perform in relation to the total bid value.

NOTE: AT TIME OF BID, LIST ALL DVB SUBCONTRACTORS ON BOTH THE DVB BIDDER DECLARATION AND THIS SUBCONTRACTORS LIST.

1/2023 **E-5**